Commissioner for Patents	ВО	K ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 223	13-145
Form PTQ-1595	RECORDAT.	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	IMERCE
(Rev. 05/01)	P	ATENTS ONL	_Y	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK	OFFICE
To the honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please recor	rd the attached original d	locument or copy thereof:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Party	y(ies):	
ROGER, Gregory James		Name:	Australian Surgical Design & Manufacture Pty Ltd		
		Street Address:	Unit 2, 12 Frederic	k Street	
		Street Address:			
		City:	St. Leonards, New	South Wales	
		State/Country:	Australia F	Postal Code: 2065	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	?	Additional name(s) and addi	rossos attached? 🔲 Yes 🖪	I No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment		Change of Nar	me		
☐ Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	05302006		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	: Number(s):	• 8 111 8 1 8 11			
Assignment is being filed togeth	her with new appli	cation and the first e	xecution date of applic	cation is :	
Application has been filed alrea			02202004		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B, Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):			
10781860			,		
	8	: ∩bers attached? □ Y	es - No		
C Name and address of portuto w			6. Total number of a		
Name and address of party to w concerning this matter should be	rice	tions and patents			
CUSTOMER NU	-or-	7, Total Fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$ 40.00		
JACOBSON I		Enclosed - Cred	dit Card Payment Form		
400 Seventl Washington, I	8	Any deficiencies	s in enclosed fees are		
Tel. 202		authorized to be charged to Depo- Account No. 06-1358.			
A B. L. M. L. B. 270	451104		Account No. 00	-1000.	
Attorney Docket Number: P673	15US1	UOT UOE TI UO ODA	<u></u>		
	ו טע	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE .	<u> </u>	
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document. 	nd belief, the foreg	oing information is tr	rue and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a tro	ue
John C. Holman 22,76	39	/clinen_		June 8, 2006	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No		Signature		Date	
- 		number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachn	nents, and documents:	3
JCH 103-2/02					

PATENT REEL: 017761 FRAME: 0041

			SIAIES	OF AMERICA - AS	\$\$IGNMENT	•			
(1-3)	insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Invento	vs (1)	Gregory Jame	s ROGER					
		(2)				**************************************	and		
		(3)	~~~~~ <u>~~~~~</u>	·····					
				tion of the sum of one do he undersigned, the rece reby assigns, transfers a		other good and value of which are here:	uable considerations by acknowledged, the		
(4)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(4)	Australian Sur	gical Design & Manufa	cture Ptv I tel				
<i>(5</i>)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assigne	e (5)	Australian Surgical Design & Manufacture Pty Ltd of Unit 2, 12 Frederick Street, St. Leonards, New South Wales 2065, AUSTRALIA						
(6)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>St</u>	ate or (6)	a Corporati	OD			AUS I HALIA		
•	<u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporati citizen of Japan)	ion or	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as						
<i>(7)</i>	Insert <u>identification</u> of Inve such as Title, Case Numb Foreign Application Numb	beror ''' •	ACETABULAR COMPONENT OF TOTAL HIP REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY						
		-	for which the un America	dersigned has (heve) ex	ecuted an applica	ation for patent in :	the United States of		
<i>(B)</i>	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing	g of (8)	Said application	having hoon www.www.	indea T-L	-00			
	Application, or filing date Serial No., if known	eand '~	Said application having been acceptabilitied on February 20, 2004 (and assigned Serial No 10/781, 860)						
	The undersigned agree(and also to execute songert	s) to execute al	i papers necessa	ITV in connection with this	: annlication and a	di Anninuis e e e			
thereof		A GOODANIIIIANS	iii waacaan w	in Siidh anniiceánac as t	00 Applease	J			
applicat forward	with such interference.	o i ka appace no	a niereni srić iČi	coperate with the Assign	les in every way po	ossible in obtaining	evidence and going		
ėr provi	3) The undersigned agree((S) 10 execute a ion for Protocti	l! papers and do:	Cuments and perform any	y act which may b	e necessary in con	inection with claims		
41 6101	sions of the International Un: 4) The undersioned arrests	to certain at	n ot inquestrai p	roperty or similar agreen	nentş.				
name o	 The undersigned agree(s) the Assignee. 	s) to perionn a	aimmauve acis	which may be necessar	y to obtain a grant	t of a valid United a	States patent in the		
	5) The undersigned hereby	/ authorize(s) a	nd request(e) the	Commissioner of Pater					
of the U									
				vey the entire interest he	s mereor to the sai	i d Assignee, as As: diffeat be bas (thou i	signee of the entire		
and will									
the right	 Assignor hereby further a to sue for, and collect dama 	issigns to Assig	nee all claims an	d causes of action for infi	ringement of the p	atent rights assign:	ed herein, including		
İr	witness whereof, executed	by the undersi	ned on the date	t and nuture intringement (s) opposite the undersig	: gned name(s).	か			
Date	39/5 ⁻ /0,5	Name of Inve	ntor <u>Gregory</u>	Ismae PAGER	1/2	/			
_		,	<u> </u>	туред пате		signature	(SEAL)		
F >				VF	ı	Signature			
Date _		Name of Inve	ntor				(SEAL)		
				typed name		signature			
Date	1	Name of Inver	ntor		7				
_		· with of fitter		typed name	- -	clapaturo	(SEAL)		
					1	signature			
not, then	This assignment should pref the execution by the invento	ferably be signe or(s) should be	ed before a Unite witnessed by at	d States Consul if signed least two witnesses who	d abroad, or a No sign here:	tary Public if dome	stically signed. If		
□ Add	Manal in materia security			TZ '					
Additional inventor's names and Witness on a separate sheet.									
OHE	r sebarare Sucer.		11.51		$\rho()$	-			
			Witness	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>			
		POM	/EB OE ATTOR	NEY BY ASSIGNEE	、 丿				
-	The undersigned hereby grat	กัปร) the law ซิก	n of Jacobson !	Holman PM C 400 Save	ansk Grenne Nijer	Machinete D.O.			
20004 (0	ustomer No. 000136) nover	of attorney to r	ecaive and set a	e impelia patana a di					
	nsert in this assignment any d Trademark Office for reco			be necessary or desirable	gent at outsetves t le in order to comp 	 ριοsection this at all with the rules of 	ppication, and the the United States		
	30/5/08	C, E, O,	Ĉ.	τ. ν	. //	4			
	daté	Utle of person	UREGO	ry James Roa typed name	GR C	7	(SEAL)		
	/ -7"	and of heiseu		cypeu name	1 –	signature			

JH 4/05 (Copying without deletions permitted) JCH-4/05-248

> PATENT REEL: 017761 FRAME: 0042